

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1129/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 14/12/2006 in WP No. 5681/2006 of The
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY)

PIMPRI CHINCHWAD MUNICIPAL CORP.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S GAYATRI CONSTRUCTION COMPANY & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 17/01/2007 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Makrant D.Adkar, Adv.

For Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List on 31st January, 2007.

There shall be interim stay of the impugned order till then.

(G.V.Ramana)

Court Master

(Veera Verma)

Court Master

(Mentioned slip enclosed)