

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE HON'BLE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1129/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 14/12/2006 in WP No.5681/2006 of The
HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

PIMPRI CHINCHWAD MUNICIPAL CORP.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S GAYATRI CONSTRUCTION COMPANY & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 21/08/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Neha Aggarwal, Adv.
for Mr. E.C. Agrawala,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Counter Affidavit may be filed before 13th September, 2007.

List the matter on 13th September, 2007.

s

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar